Features
High surge current capability
Designed for a wide range of applications
Stud cathode and stud anode version
Leaded version available/ wire version available
Low thermal resistance
UL approval pending
Typical Applications

This product has been designed and qualified for Multiple Level.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
Ordering Information Table
1 2 3
Device Code
50 PF R 120 W
1 - 50 = Standard device
52 = Isolated lead on standard terminal
with silicone sleeve available for 1200V only
(Red = Reverse Polarity)
(Blue = Normal Polarity)
2 - PF = Plastic Package
3 - None = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
4 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = VRRM  (See Voltage Ratings table)
5 - None = Standard terminal (see Fig. A)
- W = Wire terminal (see Fig. B)
4 5